Tosca Mining Corporation

400-409 Granville St. Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6C 1T2 Telephone: 604-687-6562 ~ Fax: 604-678-2532 www.toscamining.com

May 22, 2012

Tosca Mining Corporation appoints Andrea Boltz Director of Communications and Investor Relations

Tosca Mining Corporation (TSQ.V; US: TSMNF; FSE: TQ4) announces the appointment of Andrea Boltz as Director of Communications and Investor Relations, effective May 23, 2012. Ms. Boltz will be responsible for implementing communications programs with Tosca's stakeholders, members of the investment community and other industry professionals in order to gain greater exposure for the Company. She will be working closely with Management to further develop Tosca's retail and institutional markets.

Ms. Boltz has 20 years of extensive international mining company experience representing numerous groups in both the public and private sectors; most recently as Manager of Investor Relations at Crystallex International Corporation since 1997.

"I am pleased to welcome Andrea to the Tosca management team. The depth of her experience in Communications and Investor Relations will complement the technical capacity of the company" stated Dr. Sadek El-Alfy, Chairman and CEO of Tosca Mining Corporation.

Ms. Boltz comments, "I am very excited to be joining Tosca and becoming a part of this dynamic, young company. Tosca has efficiently and solidly advanced its large, Red Hills Molybdenum-Copper project to an impressive stage in a short time frame and is well on its way to executing its goals for 2012. I look forward to working with this skilled team of professionals and helping the Company to grow on solid fundamentals".

Ms. Boltz received a B.Sc. from Boston University in Geography and has completed considerable post-graduate coursework in Business, Finance and International Market Research.

On behalf of the Board of Directors, *"Ron Shenton"*

For further information, please visit the Company's website at <u>www.toscamining.com</u> or call 604-687-6562. Email <u>info@toscamining.com</u>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Statements in this press release, other than purely historical information, including statements relating to the Company's future plans and objectives or expected results, may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions and are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties inherent in resource exploration and development. As a result, actual results may vary materially from those described in the forward-looking statements.